entrusted to him, from time to time, by the Managing Director and /or the Board of Directors.

4.  In consideration of the performance of his duties to the Company, Dr. Mukherjee shall be entitled to the 
following remuneration:

A. Remuneration:

Salary of Rs. 1,42,857/- (Rupees One Lac Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven only) per 
month.

B. Perquisites:

I. One month’s salary as Ex-gratia per year.

II. One month’s paid leave per year, which may be encashable in part or in full, as per the Company 
Rules.

C. Gratuity:
As per Company Rules.

5.  Minimum Remuneration: